
3% 

68%

WORK TO DATE: 
$34,918,429.20

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

   

US-176 Widening 

Phase 1 

One Cent Sales Tax Program 

August 2025 

PROJECT ACTIVITIES 
 

In-Contract Utility Relocation 
❖ In-contract BCWS water installation 

has been substantially completed. 
Final walk-through will be scheduled 
for September 2025. 
 

Construction Activities 

❖ Storm installation has been completed 
on St. James Ave. and is almost complete 
on US 17A. 

❖ L. Dean Weaver Co. is working to tie in 
all concrete sections and pave all asphalt 
base between Cane Bay / North Creek 
Drive intersection and Domingo Drive to 
allow Sanders to continue with 
intermediate course paving. 

❖ Signal work at Nexton Pkwy and Cane 
Bay Blvd intersections has been 
completed (signal adjustments to be 
made once traffic is in final 
configuration). 

❖ Change Order 09 (Marshall Acres Drive 
Turn Lane) was executed to add 
$114,566.96 and 24 days to the 
Contract. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 
 
 

 

Progress meetings occur every other 

Thursday at 10am at the Berkeley County 

Engineering/Admin Building 
 

Project Office 

4016 Salt Pointe Parkway 
North Charleston, SC 29405 

 

For project related inquiries, contact: 
Michael Weekley 

Michael.Weekley@ice-eng.com 
843-238-5441 

 

This report was prepared by 
 Infrastructure Consulting and Engineering 

 

PROJECT STATUS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Awarded To: L. Dean Weaver Company 

Original Contract Amount: $52,891,045.94 

Current Contract Amount: $51,453,259.20 

Scheduled Completion Date: November 14, 2025  

 

 

92%

TIME

Project Information 
The US-176 Widening Phase 1 Project is a bid-build project that includes 

widening a total of 4.7 miles of US-176 between Sheep Island Rd. & US-17A 

from 2 to 4 lanes. It includes turn lanes, raised concrete medians, signal & 

intersection improvements, as well as extensive water & sewer relocations. 

mailto:Michael.Weekley@ice-eng.com

